R d

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME

Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres

LEASE NAME

.North Hobbs G/SA Unit

. 527

|VstLL NUMBER

OPERATOR

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN 1,imited Partnershio -

COUNTY
LEA

ADDRESS

P O BOX 4294; HOUSTON TX 77210-4294

LOCATION

Letter N, Section 30, T-18-S, R-~38-E

RECORD OF INCLINATION

BP-025-3247

COURSE LENGTH] COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT] ACCUMULATIVE
FEET| FEET] DEGREE HUNDRED FEET] FEET] DISPLACEMENT
445 4.45 ~0.750 1.31 5.82 " 5.82
943 4.98 0.750 1.31 6.52 12.34
1415 4.72 0.750 1.31 6.18 18.52
1510 0.95 1.000 1.75 1.66 20.18
1818 3.08 1.000 1.75 5.38 25.56
2317 4.99 8.800 15.30 76.34 101.90
2694 3.77 8.600 14.95 56.37 158.27
3125 4.31 9.100 15.82 68.17 226.44
3292 1.67 7.900 13.74 22.95 249.39
3734 442 6.400 11.15 49.27 298.66
4143 4.09 6.800 11.84 48.43 347.09
4405 2.62 6.600 11.49 30.11 377.20
-44.05 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 . 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 377.20
/ // _
/ 9 = NAME OF COMPANY
W(/ KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC. | /
< o TELEPHONE NUMBER %
- |CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (915) 620-0300 )&




